

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.608/2021

Nilesh s/o Subhashchandra Chittarka and ors

..VS..

State of Mah., thr. PSO Risod, District Washim and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri M.V.Rai, Counsel for applicants.

Mrs.M.A.Barabde, Addl.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : V.M.DESHPANDE &
AMIT B.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 05, 2021.

1. Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and learned counsel agreed that audio and visual quality was proper.

2. At the outset, learned counsel Shri M.V.Rai for applicants, submits that he has instructions from applicant No.1 Nilesh s/o Subhashchandra Chittarka to make a statement before the Court that he is not pressing this application.

The statement is accepted.

3. The application filed by applicant No.1 Nilesh s/o Subhashchandra Chittarka is dismissed as withdrawn.

4. Amendment to be carried out removing name of applicant No.1 from array of applicants within a period of one week from today.

5. After hearing learned counsel Shri M.V.Rai for applicant Nos.2 to 4, issue Notices to non-applicants.

6. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mrs.M.A.Barabde, waives service of Notice on behalf of non-applicant No.1/State.

7. Though Investigating Officer may continue with investigation, he shall not file chargesheet against applicant Nos.2 to 4.

8. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall keep present entire investigation papers at the time of further hearing.

9. Put up this matter after three weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BRW !!

...../-