



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLN. (APL) NO. 608 OF 2021

Pankaj Subhashchandra Chittarka and others

-Vs.-

The State of Mah.,thr. PSO, PS Risod, Dist.Washim and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr. Mahesh Rai, Adv. for the applicants.
Mr. H.D.Futane, APP for the respondent-State.
Mr. Rohan Deo, Adv. for respondent No.2.

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 21ST JUNE, 2024

In view of the order passed on 26/04/2024, the learned APP is making statement that the investigation is complete and he seeks liberty to file the charge-sheet on behalf of the Investigating Officer, as in view of the order dated 05/07/2021, the Investigating Officer was directed not to file the charge-sheet.

2. As the investigation is over, the Investigating Officer is allowed to file charge-sheet. Such charge-sheet to be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Copy of the same be given to the applicant Nos.2 to 4 within a period of one week thereafter.

3. If advised, the applicants may amend the application on or before 19/07/2024. Copy of the amended application and

charge-sheet be produced before this Court and be supplied it to the respondents on or before 24/07/2024.

4. Place the matter for further consideration on 29/07/2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J) (SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)