



(1)

941.apl.5.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 5 OF 2025

Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station, Risod
District Washim and another

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 608 OF 2021

[2] Pankaj s/o Subhashchandra Chittarka and others
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Risod
District Washim and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. V. Rai, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Ms. Rohini Bondre, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.
Mr. Rohan Deo, Advocate for the non-applicant No.2 in APL 608/2021.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 21/11/2025**

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions whether the charge sheet is filed or not.
2. Stand over to 04.12.2025.
3. Brief note filed on behalf of the non-applicant No.2 is taken on record.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)