



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 5 OF 2025

NILESH S/O SUBHASHCHAND CHITTARKA

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 608 OF 2021

NILESH S/O SUBHASHCHAND CHITTARKA AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Mahesh Rai, Advocate for applicants.
Shri M. J. Khan, APP for Non-applicant No.1-State.
Shri R. R. Deo, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 16/12/2025.

1. Learned APP seeks oral leave to file charge sheet on record.
2. Leave granted.
3. Charge sheet be filed within two weeks.
4. Learned counsel for the applicants states that since the permission to file charge sheet is granted, he seeks permission to amend the application so as to challenge the charge sheet.
5. Learned counsel for the applicants is permitted to amend the application within two weeks from receiving of the charge sheet from the Trial Court

and carry out amendment. Amended copy be supplied to the other side.

6. List both the matters for further consideration on **21/01/2026**.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]

Choulwar