



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 05 OF 2025

Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka Vs State of Maharashtra and one

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 608 OF 2021

Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka and others. Vs State of Maharashtra and one

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Anil S. Mardikar, Senior Counsel with Mr. Anirudh Ananthakrishnan counsel for applicant in APL No. 5 of 2025.

Mr. M.V. Rail, counsel for applicants in APL No. 608 of 2025.

Ms. S.V. Kolhe, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 07/01/2026

1. Heard.
2. It is informed by learned APP that she has received instructions from the investigating officer that the charge-sheet in Criminal Application (APL) No. 608 of 2021 will be filed within a period of one week.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant(s) has pointed out that the learned Sessions Court has fixed the matter today for framing the charge against the present applicant(s).

4. In view of the above, learned Sessions Judge is directed not to frame the charge in the matter till next date.
5. List the matter on **21/01/2026**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)