



(1)

7.apl.5.2025 & 608.2021

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.5 OF 2025

Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station Risod
District Washim and another

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.608 OF 2021

Nilesh s/o Subhashchandra Chittarka and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Risod,
District Washim and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anirudh Ananthakrishnan, Advocate for applicant in APL No.5/2025.
Mr. M. V. Rai, Advocate for applicant in APL No.608/2021.
Mr. A. M. Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. Viren Joshi, Advocate h/f Mr. R. R. Deo, Advocate for non-applicant
No.2 in APL No.608/2021.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 06/02/2026

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 Mr. Viren Joshi holding for Mr. R. R. Deo, matter be listed on 25.03.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)