



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.608/2021

Nilesh Subhashchandra Chittarka and ors

..vs..

State of Mah., thr.PSO Risod, District Washim and anr

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.5/2025

Nilesh Subhashchandra Chittarka and ors

..vs..

State of Mah., thr.PSO Risod, District Washim and anr

.....0
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions Court's or Judge's Order
and Registrar's orders
.....

APL NO.608/2021

Shri M.V.Rai, Counsel for the Applicants.

Shri A.M.Joshi, APP for the State.

Shri Rohan Deo, Counsel for NA No.2.

APL NO.5/2025

Shri A.S.Mardikar, Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Anirudh A.Krishnan, Adv. for the Applicant.

Shri A.M.Joshi, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 25/03/2026

1. Amended copy along with copy of the chargesheet is taken on record.
2. Learned Senior Counsel has pointed out that despite some WhatsApp Chats are forwarded to the Investigating Officer, he has not included the same into the investigation papers.
3. Learned APP for the State shall call the Investigating Officer to seek his instructions.
4. Stand over to **27.3.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)