



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 5 OF 2025

[Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka **vs.** State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., P.S.,
Risod, Dist. Washim and anr.]

with

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 608 OF 2021

[Nilesh s/o Subhashchand Chittarka and ors. **vs.** State of Maharashtra, through
P.S.O., Risod, Dist. Washim and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anirudh Ananthakrishnan, Advocate for applicant in APL 5/2025
Mr. A. M. Joshi, APP for the State/non-applicant no. 1

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05-05-2026.

Stand over after Summer Vacations.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

JUDGE

wasnik